





MAR 1 8 2002 THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

RECORDATION COVER SHEET

	" as a second of the second of	1/20	ONDATION OC	VILK OHELH		
	TO: The Commis	ssioner of Pater	nt and Tradema	ırks: 3 -18	-02	
	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).					
	Submission Typ	oe:				
	⊠ New					
	☐ Resubmissio	n (Non Recorda	ation) Documen	t ID#		
	☐ Correction of	PTO Error	Reel # Frame #			
	☐ Corrective Do	ocument	Reel #	Frame #		
	Conveyance Ty	pe:				
	☑ Assignment		☐ Security A	Agreement		
	☐ License		☐ Change o	f Name		
	☐ Merger		Other:			
	Conveying Part	y(ies)				
		1				
		Name			Execution Date (MMDDYY)	
	First Party	Peter Nagler			12/12/2001	
	Second Party	_				
	Third Party					
	Fourth Party)				
03/25/2002 Ti	DIAZ1 00000072 501199	10011651				
01 FC:581	40.00 CH Receiving Party	r: /				
	Address: Blu City: 707	robot AG menstr. 47 736 Fellbach rmany				

A91306

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 012704 FRAME: 0177

Correspondent I	Name and	Address:
-----------------	----------	----------

Gudrun E. Huckett, Patent Agent P.O. Box. 3187 Albuquerque, NM 87190-3187

Telephone: (505) 266-2138

Pages: Total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any

attachments:

Application	Number(s)	or Patent	Number(S) :

Application No.:

10/011,651

Patent No.:

This document is being filed together with a <u>new Patent Application</u>; date the patent application was signed by the first named executing inventor (MMDDYY):

Total Number of Properties Involved:

1

Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00

Method of Payment:

☐ Enclosed:

Deposit Account

Check #

Please charge the above amount to

deposit account No. 50-1199.

Authorization to Charge Additional Fees: Yes 🖾 No 🗆

Statement and Signature

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicate herein.

Gudrun E. Huckett, Reg. No. 35,747

March 7, 2002 Juduu E. Hudut Diarch 7,

Name of Person Signing

A91306

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 012704 FRAME: 0178

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

WHEREAS, I,

Name:	Peter Nagler				
Address:	Kolpingstr. 10				
	70736 Fellbach/Germany				
	of Automatically Sorting Objects and Combining Objects				
to Asso	rtments				
for which an a	pplication for a United States Patent				
[] is being ma	ade herewith;				
[X] was filed o	n <u>12/4/2001</u> under Serial No. <u>10/011,651</u>				
AND V	VHEREAS,				
Name:	imt robot AG				
Address:	Blumenstr. 47				
	70736 Fellbach/Germany				
herein referre	d to as "assignee", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the				

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one dollar, the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration. I, the assignor, by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto said assignee, its assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention for the United States and its territories, and in and to said Letters Patent, continuations, divisions, reissues and extensions thereof in the United States, and hereby request that said Letters Patent issue accordingly.

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 012704 FRAME: 0179

same;

For said considerations, I, the assignor, agree to execute all papers that may be necessary to file applications in the United States for said invention and to assign the same to said assignee or any assignee acquiring title to said invention, and to execute any other papers that may be needed in connection with filing said applications and securing patents thereon.

In Testimony whereof, this assignment is being executed on

12 December 2001

(Date)

(Signature

(Peter Nagler)

Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 03/18/2002